## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9945-9959/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in WP No. 727/2018 WP No. 726/2018 WP No. 725/2018 in WP No. 724/2018 WP No. 723/2018 WP No. 722/2018 WP No. 721/2018 WP No. 720/2018 WP No. 719/2018 WP No. 718/2018 WP No. 717/2018 WP No. 716/2018 WP No. 715/2018 WP No. 714/2018 WP No. 713/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S.P. SAKKARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshminarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K.Garq, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Srinivasa Babu, Adv.

Mr. Azeem Rasic Nabi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused the letter.

The matter(s) is adjourned.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER