SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9945-9959/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in WP No. 727/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 726/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 725/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 724/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 722/2018 19-03-2018 723/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. in WP No. 721/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 720/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 719/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 718/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 717/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 716/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 714/2018 19-03-2018 715/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. in WP No. 713/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S.P. SAKKARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA REP BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No.15212/2018

Date: 24-04-2018 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No.15212/2018

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 1st May, 2018, subject to curing of defects, before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar