ITEM NO.3 + 57

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.3

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9945-9959/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in WP No. 727/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 726/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 725/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 724/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 723/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 722/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 721/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 720/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 719/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 718/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 717/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 716/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 715/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 714/2018 19-03-2018 in WP No. 713/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S.P. SAKKARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA REP BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15212/2018 (IV-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP , exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES impleading party FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

<u>ITEM NO.57:</u>

Diary No.15264/2018

Date: 18-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek G., Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

2

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P.Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

We see no reason to interfere in the matters.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master

For Respondent(s)

(Kailash Chander) Assistant Registrar